

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3221 of 2022

S. K. Gupta **Versus** Chhattisgarh Housing Board and others

20.02.2023	Ms Pooja Loniya, counsel for petitioner. Shri MD Ruhul Ameen, Advocate on behalf of Shri Abhijeet Mishra, counsel for respondents. Heard. Today case is listed for order on condonation of delay in filing Process Fee. Shri MD Ruhul Ameen, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents, and submits that he filed Vakalatnama. Hence service of notice is not required. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. In view of above, IA-1 of 2022 stands disposed of. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	---

padma