



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3221 of 2022

S. K. GUPTA *versus* CHHATTISGARH HOUSING BOARD

Order Sheet

16.09.2025	Mr. Sachin Nidhi with Mr. Anjan Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. None for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply has not been filed on behalf of the respondent. In the interest of justice 3 weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file reply, if no reply is filed within prescribed time, the respondent No. 2 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2.30 PM. Registry is also directed to communicate this order to respondent No. 2. List this case on 28th October, 2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	